
WWW.TOYOTIRES.CA/TIRES/COMMERCIALTOYO TIRES - M655

5Years 
Limited Warranty

RESIST IRREGULAR 
WEAR

CASING DURABILITY
AND ENHANCED
RETREADABILITY

3-PEAK MOUNTAIN
SNOWFLAKE

RESISTS CHUNKING 
AND CHIPPING

Regional, Urban, On/Off-Road,  
Drive/All-Position Tire

APPLICATION RECOMMENDED SUITABLE

REGIONAL DRIVE - 

URBAN DRIVE -

ON/OFF ROAD DRIVE STEER



FEATURES AND BENEFITS
•	 The Toyo M655 has been created to meet the de-

mands of the modern mixed service commercial 
customer.

•	 The M655 was designed and tested year round, in 
harsh Canadian conditions, to ensure your fleet keeps 
moving. Maximizing uptime, to save you money.

•	 Wider groove and wall-angle prevent stone holding. 
Stone ejector in all grooves prevents stone drilling 
and reduce casing damage by stone.

•	 M655 Power Line will offer our fleet customers a sin-
gle powerline On/Off commercial traction pattern for 
all construction vocational applications. Targeted 
specifically at fleet business.

SIZES AND SPECIFICATIONS
TIRE SIZE  PLY LOAD/

SPEED
CODE WEIGHT 

(Lbs/Kg)
TREAD 

(32”mm)
RIM 

DESIGN/
ALT. 

(INCHES)

INFLATED
DIAMETER
(In./mm)

INFLATED 
WIDTH 

(In./mm)

STATIC 
LOADED 
RADIUS 
(In./mm)

STATIC 
LOADED
WIDTH

(In./mm)

MAX TIRE
LOAD SINGLE
(Lbs@PS/Kg@

KPa)

MAX TIRE
LOAD DUAL

(Lbs@PS/
Kg@KPa)

REVS 
PER 

(Km/
Mile)

MAX 
SPEED
(Mph/
Kph)

225/70R19.5 14-G 128/126N 556640 70.3 
31.9

20 
16

6.0 
6.00-6.75

32.3 
821

8.5 
217

14.8 
375

9.3
237

3970@110 
1800@760

3750@110 
1701@760

400 
643

87 
140

245/70R19.5 16-H 136/134N 556650 81.8 
37.1

21 
16

7.5 
6.75-7.50

33.5 
850

9.9 
251

15.2 
386

10.8 
274

4940@120 
2240@829

4675@120 
2120@829

386 
621

87 
140

265/70R19.5 14-G 140/138N 111300 84.0
38.1

20 
15.9

7.5 
7.50-8.25

34.5 
877

10 
254

16.1 
408

10.8 
274

5510@112 
2499@772

5205@112 
2361@772

374 
602

87 
140

295/75R22.5 14-G 144/141L 556810 122.2
55.5

28 
22.3

9 
8.25-9.00

40.7 
1034

11.1 
282

18.9
481

12.1 
307

6675@110 
2801@758

5675@110 
2574@758

317 
510

75 
120

11R22.5 16-H 146/143L 556790 129.0 
58.5

28 
22.3

8.25 
7.50-8.25

42.1 
1069

11.1 
282

19.6 
497

12.2 
309

6610@120 
2998@827

6005@120 
2724@827

307 
494

75 
120

11R24.5 16-H 149/146L 556800 138.9 
63.0

28 
22.3

8.25 
7.50-8.25

44.0 
1118

11.1 
282

20.5 
420

12.2 
309

7160@120 
3248@827

6610@120 
2998@827

293 
472

75 
120

Bold designates measuring rim width
Load ID Range: F = 12, G = 14, H = 16, J = 18, L = 20, M = 22
Speed Rating: J = 62 mph, K = 68 mph, L = 75 mph, M = 81 mph, N = 87 mph

COMPARES TO
Michelin X Multi D, XDS2
Bridgestone M770, M799

Goodyear G182 RSD
BFGoodrich Route Control D

Continental HDR2+
Yokohama 715R
Hankook DH06

Firestone FD711


