# TOYOTIRES®



Regional, Urban, On/Off-Road, Drive/All-Position Tire





APPLICATION	RECOMMENDED	SUITABLE
REGIONAL	DRIVE	-
URBAN	DRIVE	-
ON/OFF ROAD	DRIVE	STEER

**5**Years
Limited Warranty

## TOYOTIRES°

#### FEATURES AND BENEFITS

- The Toyo M655 has been created to meet the demands of the modern mixed service commercial customer.
- The M655 was designed and tested year round, in harsh Canadian conditions, to ensure your fleet keeps moving. Maximizing uptime, to save you money.
- Wider groove and wall-angle prevent stone holding.
   Stone ejector in all grooves prevents stone drilling and reduce casing damage by stone.
- M655 Power Line will offer our fleet customers a single powerline On/Off commercial traction pattern for all construction vocational applications. Targeted specifically at fleet business.







### SIZES AND SPECIFICATIONS

TIRE SIZE	PLY	LOAD/ SPEED	CODE	WEIGHT (Lbs/Kg)	TREAD (32"mm)	RIM DESIGN/ ALT. (INCHES)	INFLATED DIAMETER (In./mm)	INFLATED WIDTH (In./mm)	STATIC LOADED RADIUS (In./mm)	STATIC LOADED WIDTH (In./mm)	MAX TIRE LOAD SINGLE (Lbs@PS/Kg@ KPa)	MAX TIRE LOAD DUAL (Lbs@PS/ Kg@KPa)	REVS PER (Km/ Mile)	MAX SPEED (Mph/ Kph)
225/70R19.5	14-G	128/126N	556640	<b>70.3</b> 31.9	20 16	6.0 6.00-6.75	32.3 821	8.5 217	14.8 375	9.3 237	3970@110 1800@760	3750@110 1701@760	<b>400</b> 643	87 140
245/70R19.5	16-H	136/134N	556650	<b>81.8</b> 37.1	21 16	7.5 6.75-7.50	33.5 850	9.9 251	15.2 386	10.8 274	<b>4940@120</b> 2240@829	<b>4675@120</b> 2120@829	386 621	87 140
265/70R19.5	14-G	140/138N	111300	84.0 38.1	<b>20</b> 15.9	7.5 7.50-8.25	34.5 877	<b>10</b> 254	16.1 408	10.8 274	5510@112 2499@772	5205@112 2361@772	374 602	87 140
295/75R22.5	14-G	144/141L	556810	122.2 55.5	28 22.3	9 8.25-9.00	<b>40.7</b> 1034	11.1 282	18.9 481	12.1 307	6675@110 2801@758	5675@110 2574@758	317 510	<b>75</b> 120
11R22.5	16-H	146/143L	556790	129.0 58.5	28 22.3	8.25 7.50-8.25	<b>42.1</b> 1069	11.1 282	19.6 497	12.2 309	6610@120 2998@827	6005@120 2724@827	307 494	<b>75</b> 120
11R24.5	16-H	149/146L	556800	138.9 63.0	<b>28</b> 22.3	8.25 7.50-8.25	<b>44.0</b> 1118	11.1 282	<b>20.5</b> 420	<b>12.2</b> 309	7160@120 3248@827	6610@120 2998@827	293 472	<b>75</b> 120

Bold designates measuring rim width Load ID Range: F = 12, G = 14, H = 16, J = 18, L = 20, M = 22Speed Rating: J = 62 mph, K = 68 mph, L = 75 mph, M = 81 mph, N = 87 mph

#### **COMPARES TO**

Michelin X Multi D, XDS2 Bridgestone M770, M799 Goodyear G182 RSD BFGoodrich Route Control D Continental HDR2+ Yokohama 715R Hankook DH06 Firestone FD711